SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28060-28061/2023 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2023 in WP No. 12538/1999 04-10-2023 in WP No. 25738/1997 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

M.F. PETER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. VENKATESWARLU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Mohith Rao, Adv.

Ms. K. Akshitha, Adv. Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M Srinivas R Rao, Adv.

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR

Mr. Saswat Adhyapak, Adv.

Ms. Devina Sehgal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the respondent Nos. 6, 9 and 10, returnable on 15.03.2024. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Perused the order dated 15.12.2023. The petitioners have not placed on record any effort made by them to comply with the said order. The petitioners shall file an affidavit within a period of four weeks from today setting out the steps taken by them in terms of the order dated 15.12.2023.

If the petitioners were not taken any concrete steps so far, they shall do so immediately. Non-compliance will be taken very seriously by the Court.

Interim order is extended till the next date of hearing.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)