SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28060-28061/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2023 in WP No. 12538/1999 and WP No. 25738/1997 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

M.F. PETER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. VENKATESWARLU & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08-11-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navre, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Mohith Rao, Adv.

Ms. J. Akshitha, Adv.

Mr. Shaik Sohil Akthar, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Eugene S Philomene, Adv.

Mr. Nirmal Kumar Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M Srinivas R Rao, Adv.

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR

Mr. Saswat Adhyapak, Adv.

Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR

Ms. Aayushi S. Khazanch, Adv.

Mr. S. Uday Bhanu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These Petitions requires hearing. We grant leave.

List on 12th February, 2025.

Let the pleadings be completed by 15th January, 2025.

Issue fresh notice to those respondents who are not represented today.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

The interim relief granted earlier by this Court shall continue to operate pending the final disposal of the Appeal.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)