

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).14129-14130/2024

M.F. PETER & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P. VENKATESWARLU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-03-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s): Mr. P. Mohith Rao, Adv.
Ms. J. Akshitha, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR
Mr. Eugene S Philomene, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. M Srinivas R Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR
Mr. Saswat Adhyapak, Adv.
Ms. Namita Kumari, Adv.

Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
Ms. Aayushi S. Khazanch, Adv.
Mr. S. Uday Bhanu, Adv.

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR
Mr. Naga Srinivas Rao, Adv.

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on 13th August, 2025.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)